

APR 0 3 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

March 30, 2020

Kentucky FRONT

Kent Chandler, Executive Director Public Service Commission of Kentucky 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40602

[by registered mail]

Re: Fines for Alleged Violations for 811 Locates

In compliance with the Commission's order dated March 3, 2020, Kentucky Frontier Gas submits payment for fines for alleged violations of the Underground Facility Damage Prevention Act. These fines were set by the Commission in the following cases:

Case 2019-00280
Case 2019-00309
Case 2019-00314
Case 2019-00317
Case 2019-00318
Case 2019-00319
Case 2019-00320
Case 2019-00321
Case 2019-00322

In addition, the following fines and cases are the subject of a request for reconsideration filed by Frontier on March 23:

\$3,000	Case 2019-00315 and -00316
\$3,000	Case 2019-00323 and -00324

Find enclosed check for \$25,000. Company notes that the fines as ordered are most of an entire month's payroll.

Sincerely,

thim Clisp

Kim Crisp, CFO